

SC No. 5195/2024
FIR No. 226/2024
PS JAMIA NAGAR
U/S. 307/354D/120B IPC
STATE Vs. INZMAM-UL-HAQ & ANR.

18.10.2024

Fresh case received by assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar K. V., Ld. Addl. PP (Sub.) for State.
Both accused Inzmam-Ul-Haq and Mohd.
Munawwar Alam produced from judicial custody.
Mr. Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Proxy Counsel for Ld. Counsel Mr.
Abdus Samad, for both the accused persons.

The accused persons state that they have already received the copy of charge-sheet and its annexures.

Put up for arguments on charge on 18/11/2024.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:18.10.2024