

SC No. 5195/2024
FIR No. 226/24
PS JAMIA NAGAR
U/s. 307/354D/120B IPC
STATE Vs. INZMAM UL HAQUE & ANR.

18.11.2024

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Inzmam Ul Haque and Mohd. Munawwar
Alam produced from JC.
Mohammad Raja, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd.
Munawwar and proxy counsel for accused Inzmam
Ul Haque.
Sh. Raghiv Naushad, Ld. co-counsel for
complainant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed for accused Mohd.
Munawwar. It be taken on record.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that assistance of IO SI Akash
Deep will be required to elaborate the role of accused Mohd.
Munawwar Alam in the offence.

Issue notice to IO SI Akash Deep, through office of
DCP, South-East, with direction to explain the role of accused
Mohd. Munawwar Alam, on next date.

Put up for arguments on charge on 11.12.2024.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:18.11.2024