

SC No. 5195/2024
FIR No. 226/2024
PS JAMIA NAGAR
U/S. 307/354D/120B IPC
STATE Vs. INZAMAMUL HAQUE & ANR.

11.12.2024

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused Inzamamul Haque and Mohd.
Munawwar Alam produced from judicial custody.
Mr. Abdus Samad alongwith Ms. Payel Dutta and
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Ld. Counsels for accused
Inzamamul Haque.
Mohd. Raja, Ld. Counsel for accused Md.
Munawwar Alam.
Mr. Raghiv Naushad and Mr. Zeeshan Ahmad, Ld.
Counsels for complainant.

Detailed arguments heard on charge from both sides.

From the material available on record, a *prima facie* case for offence U/s. 307/120B IPC is made out against accused Inzamamul Haque and a case for offence U/s.307/109/120B/354D/419 IPC is made out against accused Md. Munawwar Alam. Accordingly, the charged are framed, explained and read over in vernacular Hindi to both the accused persons, to which they plead not guilty and claim trial.

PW/complainant/victim Kahkashan Praveen be summoned, for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 04/02/2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:11.12.2024