

SC No. 5195/2024
FIR No. 226/2024
PS JAMIA NAGAR
U/S. 307/354D/120B IPC
STATE Vs. INZAMAMUL HAQUE & ANR.

04.02.2025

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused Inzamamul Haque and Mohd.
Munawwar Alam not produced from judicial custody
due to arrangements of police in assembly elections.
Mr. Abdus Samad alongwith Ms. Payel Dutta, Ld.
Counsels for accused Inzamamul Haque.
Sh. Vipin Chaudhary and Mohd. Raja, Ld. Counsels
for accused Md. Munawwar Alam.

**Issue production warrants for accused Inzamamul
Haque and Mohd. Munawwar Alam, to concerned Jail
Superintendent, for next date of hearing.**

PW/complainant Ms. Kahkashan Praveen was served
with summons on 03/02/2025 but not present today.

Mr. Raghiv Naushad (Enrl. No. D/5709/2022, Mob.
No. 9431480400 & 7050380650), Ld. Advocate for complainant
submits that the injury caused to complainant in the incident is yet
to heal and she has been advised three weeks bed rest by the
treating doctor.

**PW/complainant Ms. Kahkashan Praveen is notified
about next date of hearing, through Ld. Advocate Mr. Raghiv
Naushad.**

Put up for PE on 12/03/2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:04.02.2025