

SC No.5195/2024
FIR No.226/2024
PS Jamia Nagar
U/s 307/354D/120B/419/109 IPC
STATE Vs. INZAMAMUL HAQUE & ANR.

12.03.2025

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Abdus Samad, Ld. Counsel for Accused Inzamamul Haque.
Sh. Mohd. Raja, Ld. Counsel for Accused Munawwar Alam.
Sh. Raghiv Naushad, Ld. Counsel for Complainant alongwith Ms. Kahkeshan Parveen, Complainant in person.
SI Akashdeep, IO is present.

1. Today, matter is listed for PE.
2. Ms. Kahkeshan Parveen as PW-1 has been examined in chief in pre and post lunch sessions. Cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of Court time. PW-1 is bound down for the next date of hearing.
3. Ld. Counsel for complainant has filed a fresh Vakalatnama, the same be taken on record.
4. List on **01.05.2025** and **02.05.2025** for cross-examination of PW-1.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:12.03.2025