

SC NO. 5195/2024
FIR NO. 226/2024
PS JAMIA NAGAR
U/S. 307/354D/120B/419/109 IPC
STATE VS. INZAMAMUL HAQUE & ANR.

01.05.2025

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Inzamamul Haque and Munawwar Alam
produced from J/C.

Mr. Abdus Samad alongwith Mr. Yusuf Khan, Ld.
Counsels for accused Inzamamul Haque.

Mohd. Raja, Ld. Counsel for accused Munawwar
Alam.

Sh. Raghbir Naushad, Ld. Counsel for Complainant.

PW1 Kahkashan Praveen absent despite being
bound-down for today.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.20,000/-
against PW Kahkashan Praveen, through office of DCP, South-
East, for next date.

Put up for report on warrants and PE on 03/07/2025
and 04/07/2025.

Any other date given earlier stands cancelled.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:01.05.2025