

SC NO. 5195/2024
FIR NO. 226/2024
PS JAMIA NAGAR
U/S. 307/354D/120B/419/109 IPC
STATE VS. INZAMAMUL HAQUE & ANR.

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Inzamamul Haque produced from JC.

Accused Munawwar Alam on interim bail
till today.

Mr. Abdus Samad and Ms. Payel Dutta, Ld.

Counsels for accused Inzamamul Haque.

Mr. Waseem Ahmad, Mr. Tausif Khan and Mohd.

Raja, Ld. Counsels for accused Munawwar Alam.

Sh. Raghiv Naushad, Ld. Counsel for Complainant.

PW-1 Kahkasha Parveen is present, cross examined
and discharged.

PW-1 Kahkasha Parveen has filed photocopy of
screenshots Ex. PW1/X, certificate u/s. 63 BSA Ex. PW1/X-1,
Pen Drive make Simmtronics SB50508 8 GB Mark PW1/X-2
and certificate u/s. 63 BSA regarding the contents of the Pen
Drive Mark PW1/X-3. Be taken on record. Copy supplied to
accused persons.

**Issue summons to PW Mohd. Farhan, through office
of DCP, South-East, for next date.**

Put up for PE on 19.08.2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:04.07.2025