

SC NO. 5195/2024
FIR NO. 226/2024
PS JAMIA NAGAR
U/S. 307/354D/120B/419/109 IPC
STATE VS. INZAMAMUL HAQUE & ANR.

19.08.2025

Present: Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Inzamamul Haque produced from JC.
Accused Munawwar Alam produced from Jail No.
8/9, Tihar Jail, through VC.
Ms. Deepshika, Ld. Counsel for accused Munawwar
Alam.
Ms. Payel, Ld. co-counsel for accused Inzamamul
Haque.
Sh. Raghbir Naushad, Ld. Counsel for Complainant.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed for accused Mohd.
Munawwar Alam. It be taken on record.

PW-2 Mohd. Farhan present and examined in chief.
His cross examination is deferred for next date on the request Ld.
Defence counsels for both accused persons.

PW-2 Mohd. Farhan is bound down for next date.

Put up for PE on 18.10.2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:19.08.2025