

SC NO. 5195/2024
FIR NO. 226/2024
PS JAMIA NAGAR
U/S. 307/354D/120B/419/109 IPC
STATE VS. INZAMAMUL HAQUE & ANR.

12.03.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Munawwar Alam produced from CJ8/9,
Tihar, through VC.
Accused Inzamamul Haque produced from JC.
Mr. Momin Fazal and Mr. Waseem Ahmad, Ld.
Counsels for accused Munawwar Alam.
Mr. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Inzamamul Haque.
Mr. Sazid S. R. Shah, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
IO SI Akashdeep is absent.

PW-3 Ehteshan Ul Haque is present, examined-in-
chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Wasi Ahmad is unserved with summons.

Issue fresh summons to PW Wasi Ahmad and PW
Shoaib, through IO, for next date.

Put up for PE on 23.04.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:12.03.2026